OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev 6-93)

11 11 26 TR

07-11-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

102152358 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a

If the librarie continues of facility and fractions.	rease record the attached original documents of copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kamax, L.P. 7.8.02 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Name: KAMAX-Werke Rudolf Kellermann GmbH & Co.KG Internal Address: Street Address: Petershutter Allee 29, D-37520 City:Country: Federal Republic of Germany Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation of Germany		
	Other:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: May 28 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Wes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
•	Trademark No.(s) 2, 265,956		
Additional numbers at	tached? [] Yes [x] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/trademarks involved: [1]		
George M. Thomas	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley	(X) Charge Card Authorization Enclosed		
100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 770/933-9500	8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0778		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document. George M. Thomas Name of Person Signing Signature	Momas June 27, 2002		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required sover sheet information to:			
07/10/2002 LMUELLER 00000024 2265956 Mail documents to be recorded with requirements & Trademarks, Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

40.00 OP

01 FC:481

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK OPERATIONS

Mark: KXV) Docket: 11881-3300
Registration No. 2,265,956)
Registered: August 3, 1999)

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Atlanta, GA 30339-5948

Sir:

Applicant hereby designates and appoints as its domestic representative:

George M. Thomas Thomas, Kayden Horstemeyer & Risley, LLP 100 Galleria Parkway, NW, Suite 1750 Atlanta, GA 30339-5948 U.S.A.

Telephone: 770/933-9500

email: george.thomas@tkhr.com

on whom may be served notices or processes in proceedings affecting the mark and its registration.

KAMAX-Werke Rudolf Kellermann GmbH & Co.KG

Date

Director PPA

' Lang Director Sales

(Print or type name and position)

Docket: 11881-3300

nles 11/06/02

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK OPERATIONS

Mark: KXV)	Docket: 11881-3300
)	
Registration No. 2,265,956)	
)	
Registered: August 3, 1999)	

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Atlanta, GA 30339-5948

Sir:

The assignee owner of the above noted mark and its registration hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints: George M. Thomas, James W. Kayden, Scott A. Horstemeyer, Stephen R. Risley, Jeffrey R. Kuester, Daniel R. McClure, Daniel J. Santos, Dan R. Gresham, J. Scott Culpepper, Michael J. Tempel, and David R. Risley, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above identified application and registration.

All correspondence should be directed to:

George M. Thomas
Thomas, Kayden Horstemeyer & Risley, LLP
100 Galleria Parkway, NW, Suite 1750
Atlanta, GA 30339-5948 U.S.A.

Telephone: 770/933-9500

email: george.thomas@tkhr.com

KAMAX-Werke Rudolf Kellermann GmbH & Co.KG

Hombo / 11/06/02

Hartmann

Director PPA

Lagn

Director Sales

(Print or type name and position)

Docket: 11881-3300

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION 2,265,956

WHEREAS, KAMAX L.P, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 West Long Lake Road, Troy, Michigan 48098, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used, and is using the mark **KXV**, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No.: 2,265,956, dated August 3, 1999; and

WHEREAS, KAMAX-Werke Rudolf Kellermann GmbH & Co. KG, of, Petershutter Allee 29, D-37520, Federal Republic of Germany, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kamax-L.P. hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to KAMAX-Werke Rudolf Kellermann GmbH & Co. KG the full and entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, KXV, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof, and the right to bring suit and obtain remedies for past infringement of said mark..

Kamax L.P.

5/28/02

Gregory D. Sander, President

11881-3300

RECORDED: 07/08/2002